PTC thermistors for thermal management
in LED driver circuits
EIA case size 0603
Series/Type: B59602, B59603
Date: November 2009
© EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications

Tolerance of RR ∆RR ±15 %
Operating temperature range Top,min 40 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tsense
°C
RR
Ω
R
(Tsense 5 °C)
kΩ
R
(Tsense +5 °C)
kΩ
T
(@ 2 RR)
°C
T
(typ.) (@
Rmin)
°C
Top,max
°C
Ordering code
55 470 < 4.7 > 4.7 45 ±5 5 105 B59603A0055A062
70 110 < 1.1 > 1.1 57 ±3 15 115 B59602A0055B062
85 470 < 4.7 > 4.7 75 ±5 40 125 B59603A0085A062
105 470 < 4.7 > 4.7 95 ±5 55 145 B59603A0105A062
Thermal management in LED driver circuits
EIA case size 0603
Page 2 of 10Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.